Change in Liquidity from

- Working Capital 29 -1 13 11 8 4 3 3 3 3 2 0 0

- Capex 164 15 15 19 21 22 23 24 25 25 26 26 26

Capex in % of Sales 28.1 % 2.1 % 1.7 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 % 2.0 %

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Free Cash Flow (WACC
Model)

-120 72 96 125 159 175 185 190 196 202 207 209 209 209

PV of FCF -116 66 82 99 119 123 121 117 113 109 105 99 93 1,391

share of PVs 1.24 % 43.57 % 55.19 %

Model parameter   Valuation (m)

Derivation of WACC: Derivation of Beta:  Present values 2027e 1,130

   Terminal Value 1,391

Debt ratio 25.00 % Financial Strength 1.00  Financial liabilities 140

Cost of debt (after tax) 1.4 % Liquidity (share) 1.00  Pension liabilities 2

Market return 7.00 % Cyclicality 1.00  Hybrid capital 0

Risk free rate 1.50 % Transparency 1.00  Minority interest 0

 Others 1.75  Market val. of investments 0

   Liquidity 115 No. of shares (m) 58.9

WACC 6.68 % Beta 1.26  Equity Value 2,494 Value per share (EUR) 42.36

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

 Terminal Growth   Delta EBIT-margin

Beta WACC -0.75 % -0.50 % -0.25 % 0.00 % 0.25 % 0.50 % 0.75 % Beta WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp +0.0 pp +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

1.50 7.7 % 34.05 34.56 35.10 35.67 36.29 36.95 37.65 1.50 7.7 % 33.01 33.90 34.79 35.67 36.56 37.45 38.34

1.38 7.2 % 36.82 37.43 38.08 38.78 39.53 40.33 41.20 1.38 7.2 % 35.92 36.87 37.82 38.78 39.73 40.69 41.64

1.32 6.9 % 38.35 39.02 39.73 40.50 41.33 42.22 43.19 1.32 6.9 % 37.53 38.52 39.51 40.50 41.50 42.49 43.48

1.26 6.7 % 39.98 40.72 41.51 42.36 43.28 44.27 45.35 1.26 6.7 % 39.27 40.30 41.33 42.36 43.39 44.42 45.46

1.20 6.4 % 41.73 42.54 43.42 44.37 45.39 46.50 47.70 1.20 6.4 % 41.14 42.22 43.29 44.37 45.44 46.52 47.59

1.14 6.2 % 43.61 44.51 45.49 46.54 47.68 48.92 50.28 1.14 6.2 % 43.18 44.30 45.42 46.54 47.66 48.78 49.90

1.02 5.7 % 47.82 48.94 50.15 51.47 52.91 54.48 56.22 1.02 5.7 % 47.79 49.02 50.24 51.47 52.70 53.92 55.15

� In 2015e we assume an upfront investment of EUR 150m related to the contract with Telefonica Deutschland

� Number of shares: 57m; convertible bonds: +4.1m; own shares: +5.1m

� Additional financial debts of EUR 234m are reflected which relates to the factoring transactions for handsets

Drillisch

CO M M E N T  Publ ished 30 .04 .2015  4

Free Cash Flow Value Potential

Warburg Research's valuation tool "FCF Value Potential" reflects the ability of the company to generate sustainable free cash flows. It is based on the
"FCF potential" - a FCF "ex growth" figure - which assumes unchanged working capital and pure maintenance capex. A value indication is derived via
the perpetuity of a given year’s “FCF potential” with consideration of the weighted costs of capital. The fluctuating value indications over time add a
timing element to the DCF model (our preferred valuation tool).

 in EUR m 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015e 2016e 2017e